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Accessories - Accesorios
Construction 
- Pressure switches for use with water in autoclave systems 
- The switch ensures automatically the starting and stopping of the 

electric pump according to the set pressure values 
- Electric contacts: normally closed and made of brass alloy with Ag-Ni 

surfacing 
- Terminals with M4 screws and 8x8 mm pressure dice 
- NBR rubber membrane with textile insert (food grade for PMAT 5M-

10, PMAT 5M/T-16, PMAT 5.5M/T-16) 
- ¼"F hydraulic connection made of galvanized steel 
- Standard protection degree IP 44 
- Liquid temperature up to 55 °C 
- Max ambient temperature: 55°C 
- Tear resistant cable clamps

Actuación 
- Presostatos para uso con agua en sistemas de autoclave 
- El interruptor ajusta automáticamente el inicio y la parada de la elec-

trobomba de acuerdo con los valores de presión ajustados 
- Contactos eléctricos normalmente cerrados, de aleación de latón con 

punta de Ag-Ni 
- Terminales con tornillos M4 y placas de presión 8x8 mm 
- Membrana de caucho NBR con inserción téxtil (alimentaria para 

PMAT 5M-10 - PMAT 5M/T-16 - PMAT 5.5M/T-16) 
- Conexión hidráulica 1/4"F de acero cincado 
- Nivel de protección estándar IP 44 
- Temperatura del líquido hasta 55° C 
- Temperatura ambiente máx 55 °C 
- Prensacables de fijación
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Connection diagram  
Esquema de conexión
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Technical data  
Datos técnicos

Factory  
setting 

Calibración 
de fábrica

Differential 
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Pressure 
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campo de 
calibración

Factory  
setting 

Calibración 
de fábrica

Differential 
 

Siferencial

Pressure 
range 

campo de 
calibración

Maximum rated voltage 250V - Tensión máx 500V

Maximum rated voltage 500V - Tensión máx 500V

2-pins 
Tipo bipolar

2-pins 
Tipo tripolar

Adjustment key included 
Llave de ajuste incluida
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Construction 
The automatic air feeder ARIAMAT controls the air cushion in the pres-
sure vessel by replacing the air dissolved in the water at every pump 
start. 
This device limits the number of pump starts and stops, allows a better 
use of the water reserve and improves the overall performance of the 
automatic pressure system. 
 
Operation 

ARIAMAT operation is explained in pictures 1-2-3-4. 
At the end of every cycle, ARIAMAT AR 300E, AR 1000E and AR 
2000E let in the vessel 300, 1000 and 2000 cm3 of air respectively. 
For a good operation of ARIAMAT it is necessary to have enough 
suction pressure in the pipe whilst the pumps are running. 
If the pumps work under positive suction head and water falls to the 
suction inlet, there will not be enough suction pressure in the suction 
pipe to allow a correct operation of ARIAMAT; in this case, it is 
necessary to create an artificial loss in the suction pipe, by closing 
gradually the gate valve when the pump is running until the water 
level in the ARIAMAT starts dropping. 
When a sufficient suction pressure to grant a safe ARIAMAT opera-
tion cannot be achieved, it is recommended to feed the vessel with a 
compressed air system and level probes. 
 
Description of the supply 

The ARIAMAT is normally fitted on our automatic water systems. 
The supply of ARIAMAT, as a spare part to be installed by the custo-
mer, includes: 
n° 1 ARIAMAT assembled with upper elbow and air valve; 
m 1 Polyethylene tube with ring nut and fitting for connection to 

the pump suction side.

Materials 

Component                   Material 
Upper elbow                 Brass 
Air valve                       Brass 
Feeder body                 Polycarbonate 
Ball valve                      Rubber 
Conical fittings              Polyethylene 
Pipe                              Polyethylene 

Automatic air feeder 
Alimentatore de aire

Ejecución 
El alimentador de aire ARIAMAT regula automáticamente el cojín de aire 
en los depósitos de presión, introduciendo en cada puesta en marcha de 
la bomba la proporción de aire que se disuelve en el agua. 
De esta forma se evitan frecuentes arranques y paradas de la electrobom-
ba, mejorando el rendimiento del conjunto con un uso más racional de las 
reserva de agua disponible. 
 
Funcionamiento 
El funcionamiento del alimentador ARIAMAT esta  explicado en las ilustra-
ciones  de las figuras 1-2-3-4. 
La cantidad de aire que viene introducida en el deposito al finalizar cada 
puesta en marcha es de 300 - 1000 - y 2000 cm3 respectivamente con los 
modelos AR 300E - AR 1000E - AR 2000E. 
El perfecto funcionamiento de el ARIAMAT se consigue solamente si se pro-
duce una adecuada depresión en la aspiración durante la fase de bombeo. 
En el caso en que la bomba trabaje bajo carga y  el agua llegue por caída a la 
bomba, puede darse el caso de que la aspiración no se realice con una depre-
sión suficiente para asegurar el perfecto funcionamiento del ARIAMAT; en este 
caso se puede crear artificialmente una perdida sobre el tubo de aspiración mon-
tando una compuerta y cerrándola hasta notar que, con la bomba funcionando, el 
nivel del agua en el interior del ARIAMAT comienza a descender. 
En los casos que no es posible alcanzar una depresión que garantice el 
funcionamiento seguro del ARIAMAT, se aconseja de adaptar un sistema 
de alimentación de aire en presión con sonda reguladora de nivel. 
 
Equipamiento 
El ARIAMAT viene normalmente provisto e instalado sobre los depositos 
de presión de nuestra producción 
Un eventual abastecimiento por parte del cliente comprende: 
n° 1 ARIAMAT  completo de rácord superior y válvula. 
m 1 Tubo en polietileno con abrazadera  y rácord para unión 
 con a la aspiración de la bomba.

Materiales  
Componente                    Materiales 
Rácord superior              Latón 
Válvula                             Latón 
Cuerpo                            Policarbonato 
Obturador esférico           Goma 
Rácords cónicos              Latón 
Tubito                               Polietileno 

ARIAMAT 60 Hz
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1) When the pump is stopped, 
ARIAMAT is full of water.

2) When starting, the pumps creates a 
suction pressure which also takes the 
water from ARIAMAT, allowing some 
more water to come from the vessel. 
The water through the ARIAMAT ven-
turi sucks air from the upper valve.

3) The water level in the ARIA-
MAT drops until the ball valve 
moves to the bottom of the 
ARIAMAT closing the hole of the 
pipe connected to the pump. 
ARIAMAT is now full of water.

4) When stopping, there is a 
back-flow of water from 
the vessel  through the 
pump, to the ARIAMAT. Air 
is pushed inside the vessel.

Pressure vessel capacity in litresPressure
in m

AR 300E AR 1000E14/28

20/30

30/40

35/55

55/70

75/95

AR 2000E

AR 300E

100 200 300 400 500 750 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 5000

AR 1000E AR 2000E

AR 300E AR 1000E AR 2000E

AR 300E AR 1000E AR 2000E

AR 300E

AR 300E

AR 1000E AR 2000E

AR 1000E The use of an air compressor is recommended.

4.93.207.1 4.93.207.2 4.93.207.3 4.93.207.4

1) Con la bomba parada el 
ARIAMAT es lleno de agua.

2) Cuando la bomba se pone en mar-
cha crea una depresión que absorbe 
el agua contenida en el ARIAMAT 
reaspirando también agua del depó-
sito de presión, que pasando a 
través del tubo vénturi atrae aire de 
la válvula superior.

3) El nivel de el agua desciende 
hasta que el obturador de 
goma se deposita sobre el 
fondo del ARIAMAT cerrando 
la conexión con la electro-
bomba. Ahora la alimentación 
esta llena de aire.

4) Cuando paramos la bomba se 
crea el retorno del agua a 
través de la bomba, producida 
por la presión creada en el 
deposito, y esta sube por el 
tubito del ARIAMAT empujan-
do el obturador de goma y 
desplazando el aire hacia el 
interior del deposito.

Pressure 
Presión 

m

Pressure vessel capacity in litres - Capacidad deposito de presión en litros

The use of an air compressor is recommended. - Se aconseja utilizar un compresor de aire.

 TYPE - TIPO

Type - Tipo 
AR 300E 
AR 1000E 
AR 2000E 
Complete with connections and 1 m polyethylene pipe 
Completo de rácord superior y 1 m de Tubo en polietileno
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VALVES - VALVULAS AUTOMATIC AIR FEEDER - ALIMENTATORE DE AIRE

Code
Código

17010540000
17010550000
17010560000
17010570000

Code
Código

17009980000
17009990000
17010000000
17010010000

check valve
válvulas de retención

VNR 1
VNR 1 1/4
VNR 1 1/2
VNR 2

foot valve
válvulas de pie

VDF 1
VDF 1 1/4
VDF 1 1/2
VDF 2

Code
Código

47010700000
47010780000
47010790000

PRESSURE GAUGES - MANOMETROS

Code
Código

17000070000
17000090000

Code
Código

17000050000
17006440000

PRESSURE SWITCHES - PRESOSTATOS

Code
Código

17028260000
17028270000
17028280000
17028290000

ARIAMAT

AR 300E
AR 1000E
AR 2000E

radial connection type
tipo con conexión radial

MR 0-10
MR 0-16

axial connection type
tipo con conexión axial

MA 0-6
MA 0-6 ABS

type
tipo 

PMAT 5M-10
PMAT 5M/T-16
PMAT 5,5M/T-16
PMAT 12M/T-16

setting
ajuste estandar

1,4 - 2,8
1,4 - 2,8
1,8 - 3
5 - 7

bar

CONNECTOR - CONEXIÓN

Code
Código

17010600000
17010520000

connection
conexión

G 1

type
tipo 

RA5 H 92
RA5 H 105 G 1

FLEXIBLE HOSE - TUBO FLEXIBLE

Code
Código

17010580000
17010780000

type
tipo 

FP 1-630
FP 1-680

d x length
d x longitud

G 1 X 630
G 1 X 680

codice - code 17027490000

codice - code 17010480000 codice - code 17010370000

codice - code 17010630000

vessel with base and feet
tanque base y patas

SPHERICAL VESSEL - TANQUE ESFERICO CYLINDRICAL VESSEL - TANQUE CILINDRICO

type
tipo 

SS 24
d x capacity
d x capacidad

type
tipo 

SC 20 BP G 1 x 20 l

d x capacity
d x capacidad

G 1 x 20 l

vessel with base and feet
tanque base y patas

vertical cylindrical vessel
tanque cilindrico vertical

INOX CYLINDRICAL VESSEL - TANQUE CILINDRICO INOXINOX CYLINDRICAL VESSEL - TANQUE CILINDRICO INOX

type
tipo 

SCX 20

type
tipo 

SCX 20 BP

BUTYL rubber diaphragm
Membrana de BUTIL

BUTYL rubber diaphragm
Membrana de BUTIL

BUTYL rubber diaphragm
Membrana de BUTIL

BUTYL rubber diaphragm
Membrana de BUTIL

d x capacity
d x capacidad

G 1 x 20 l

d x capacity
d x capacidad

G 1 x 24 l

Pressione
Pressure

bar
8

Pressione
Pressure

bar
13

Pressione
Pressure

bar
13

Pressione
Pressure

bar
8
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ACUMULADORES HIDRONEUMÁTICOS CE 97/23 PED -  CE 97/23 PED APPROVED PRESSURE VESSELS (Air tanks)

ACUMULADORES  HIDRONEUMÁTICOS CON MEMBRANA CE 97/23 PED - CE 97/23 PED APPROVED MEMBRANE VESSELS

ACUMULADORES GALVANIZADOS

HOT GALVANIZED VESSELS 

D

H

DN DN

        Dimensiones   
     TIPO   Dimensions  
     TYPE      D x H mm DN 

 100- 5 400 x 1020 G 1
  200- 5 450 x 1440 G 1
  300- 8 550 x 1500 G 1 1/2
 500- 8 650 x 1820 G 2
 500- 12 600 x 2000 G 2
 800- 8 800 x 1900 G 2
  1000- 8 800 x 2150 G 2 1/2
 1000- 12 ▲ 800 x 2300 G 2 1/2
 1500- 5 950 x 2500 G 2
 1500- 8 ▲ 950 x 2500 G 2
 2000- 8 ▲ 1100 x 2570 G 2 1/2
 2000- 12 ▲ 1000 x 2780 G 2 1/2
 3000- 8 ▲ 1250 x 2930 G 3
 3000- 12 ▲ 1200 x 2930 G 3
 4000- 8 ▲ 1450 x 3090 G 3
 4000- 12 ▲ 1450 x 3090 G 3
 5000- 8 ▲ 1450 x 3590 G 4
 5000- 12 ▲ 1450 x 3590 G 4

47000170000
47000180000
47000190000
47000200000
47000210000
47000230000
47000260000
47000270000
47000280000
47000290000
47000330000
47000340000
47000390000
47000400000
47000420000
47000430000
47000450000
47000460000

Temperatura máxima del agua: 50°C
Todos los acumuladores están aprobados por 
el fabricante  y se suministran completos con 
válvula de seguridad, manometro y racors 
varios.
 
▲ (Pressione x Volume P x V > 8000; oppure con
    pressione nominale >11,76  bar).

The vessels are suitable for water up to 50 °C

They are all approved at manufacturer’s 
premises and are supplied complete with safety 
valve, tested pressure gauge and fittings.

Código
Code

D

37011010000
37011020000
37011030000
37011040000
37011050000
37011060000
37011070000
37011080000

     Presión Dimensiones 
    

TIPO 
   Pressure Dimensions 

    
TYPE

   bar  D x H mm DN
SM 60 V  10  382 x 845  G 1 
SM 80 V  10  450 x 850  G 1 
SM 100 V  10  450 x 950  G 1 
SM 200 V  10  550 x 1255  G 1 1/2 
SM 300 V  10  630 x 1405  G 1 1/2 
SM 500 V  10  780 x 1550  G 1 1/2 
SM 750 V  10  780 x 1940  G 1 1/2 
SM 1000 V  10  980 x 1970  G 2 

Membrana en EPDM
Temperatura -10 ÷ +100 °C
Completos con válvula de seguridad y 
manómetro 0÷16 bar

EPDM diaphragm
Temperature  -10 ÷ +100 °C
With safety valve and pressure gauge 0÷16 bar4.93.122.7

Código
Code

H
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